Elevated ice storage bins and castered cart systems. Cart slides
into bay below bin for convenient, gravity-fed loading. Widths
from 31" (788mm) to 90" (2286mm) and storage capacities
from 700 lbs (318kg) to 3250 lbs (1474 kg) of ice, excluding
carts. Each cart stores an additional 240 lbs (109kg) of ice,
150 lbs (68kg) when used with optional Totes™ ice carriers. Full
stainless bin and base exterior standard.
_____________________________________________________

in (mm)
Depth
in (mm)3,5
Depth
with Door
in (mm)3,5
Height (H)
with Legs
in (mm)6
Required
Access
in (mm)4
Approximate
Ship Wt.
lb (kg)5
ITS500NS-31   12.7 (0.36)   382 (  174)   622 (  283) 1 31 (  788) 40 (1016) 40 (1016) 60 (1524) 32 (  813)   446 (203)
ITS700SG-31   21.7 (0.61)   652 (  296)   892 (  405) 1 31 (  788) 40 (1016) 48 (1220) 75 (1905) 32 (  813)   467 (212)
ITS1350SG-60   44.2 (1.25) 1327 (  602) 1567 (  711) 2 60 (1524) 40 (1016) 48 (1220) 75 (1905) 41 (1042)   849 (386)
ITS2250SG-60   71.1 (2.01) 2133 (  968) 2373 (1077) 2 60 (1524) 40 (1016) 48 (1220) 97 (2464) 41 (1042)   972 (441)
ITS1700SG-90   58.2 (1.65) 1716 (  779) 1986 (  901) 3 90 (2286) 40 (1016) 48 (1220) 70 (1778) 41 (1042) 1203 (645)
ITS3250SG-90 108.5 (3.07) 3255 (1477) 3495 (1586) 3 90 (2286) 40 (1016) 48 (1220) 97 (2464) 41 (1042) 1370 (622)
Notes:
1	 Computed on cubic volume of bin. Does not reflect cart capacity or voids that can occur due to pyramiding.
2	 Each cart holds 240 lbs (109kg) without optional Totes ice carriers, 150 lbs (68kg) with Totes ice carriers.
3	 Door assemblies remove easily (4 screws) if necessary for installation access.